507394814 07/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7441740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALRISE BIOSYSTEMS GMBH	06/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FERRING B.V.	
Street Address:	POLARISAVENUE 144	
City:	HOOFDDORP	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2132 JX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10506952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513512900

Email: blichtscheidl@kaganbinder.com

Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER PLLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING 221 MAIN STREET N

Address Line 2: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABS0006/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETHANY LICHTSCHEIDL	
SIGNATURE:	/Bethany Lichtscheidl/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ABS0006US_Assignment#page1.tif source=ABS0006US_Assignment#page2.tif source=ABS0006US_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507394814 REEL: 060565 FRAME: 0591

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Alrise Biosystems GmbH ("ALRISE"), a corporation of Germany whose address is Robert-Rössle-Str. 10, 13125 Berlin, DE; and Ferring B.V ("FERRING"), a corporation of the Netherlands, whose address is Polarisavenue 144, 2132 JX Hoofddorp, Netherlands, each represent that ALRISE has owned the entire right, title, and interest, legal and equitable, in and to inventions described in the Patents and Patent Applications, both foreign and domestic, listed in Exhibit A "Assigned Patent Rights," which Assigned Patent Rights include any and all U.S. Letters Patent issued or issuing therefrom; and any and all foreign or domestic patents and patent applications that are or shall be counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and/or extensions thereof.

WHEREAS, the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the Patent Rights both foreign and domestic was previously conveyed by virtue of a Patent Assignment dated 9 March 2021 to FERRING.

NOW, THEREFORE, ALRISE and FERRING agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ALRISE hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FERRING, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ALRISE's entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, for the United States and all other countries, in and to the Exhibit A Assigned Patent Rights, which Assigned Patent Rights include any and all U.S. Letters Patent issued or issuing therefrom, and any and all foreign or domestic patents and patent applications that are or shall be counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and/or extensions thereof.

FERRING and ALRISE do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FERRING in accordance herewith.

The undersigned further agree that FERRING may apply for and receive any foreign or domestic Letters Patent constituting said Patent Rights in its own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the dates below:

AGREED BY:

Alrise Biosystems GmbH

Name: Heilo Seewayy

Dated: 10.06,2022

AGREED BY:

Ferring B.V.

by:

Name: <u>Pioras Jóñosa Blaim</u>

Dated: 23.06 9099

Exhibit A Assigned Patent Rights

US patent No. 8,802,148 (Application No. 10/506,952)

PATENT REEL: 060565 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 07/20/2022